TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM402541

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Lien on Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		09/26/2016	Bank: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MotiveQuest LLC		
Street Address:	1578 Sherman Avenue		
City:	Evanston		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60201		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3641384	ONLINE PROMOTER	
Registration Number:	3586913	MOTIVEQUEST	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna McCall

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130 Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, LTD

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F166089		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rick Harrison		
SIGNATURE:	/Rick Harrison/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2016		

Total Attachments: 2

source=#88984469v2 - (Trademark release sent for filing)#page2.tif source=#88984469v2 - (Trademark release sent for filing)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005904 FRAME: 0774

Release of Lien on Trademarks

WHEREAS, by a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 21, 2013 (the "Agreement") by MotiveQuest LLC ("Assignor") to Silicon Valley Bank, as lender ("Assignee") under that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of March 21, 2013, which Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 11, 2013 on reel 5004 frame 0726, Assignor granted to Assignee a security interest in and lien on those trademarks owned by Assignor and set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto and reassigns to the Assignor all right, title and interest of Assignee in and to such trademarks.

Dated: September 24, 2016

Silicon Valley Bank

TRADEMARK REEL: 005904 FRAME: 0775

Schedule A

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REGNO.	STATUS	OWNEROFRECORD
ONLINE PROMOTER	US	3,641,384	DEAD	MotiveQuest LLC
MOTIVEQUEST	US.	3,586,913	ALIVE	MotiveQuest LLC

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005904 FRAME: 0776